Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date		Execution Date	
David FRANK 12/10		12/10/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: MESSIER-BUGATT	MESSIER-BUGATTI		
Street Address: Zone Aeronautique	Zone Aeronautique Louis Breguet		
City: VELIZY, VILLACOU	VELIZY, VILLACOUBLAY		
State/Country: FRANCE			
Postal Code: 78140	78140		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Number		
Application Number: 11965	11965413		
Application Number: 11965413 CORRESPONDENCE DATA TORKESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (202)293-7860			
Fax Number:(202)293-7860OCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.OPhone:202-293-7060O			
Email: tthomas@SUGHRUE.COM Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC			
Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.			
Address Line 2: SUITE 800			
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan J. Kasper		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Q105646_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

David FRANK

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR MANAGING THE WHEEL STEERING CONTROL OF AN AIRCRAFT.

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on , Application No. _____,
- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, MESSIER-BUGATTI,

whose address is <u>Zone Aéronautique Louis Bréguet 78140 VELIZY VILLACOUBLAY (France)</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date December 10, 2007		K-L
	(signature) David I	FRAŇK —)
Date,		
	(signature)	제품 공격 가지 않는 방송 등 영상 등 것
Date,	a da ser en la frender de la composition de la composition de la composition de la composition de la compositio Composition de la composition de la comp	ander en bestellen en de service de la constituie de la constituie de la constituie de la constituie de la cons La constituie de la constit
	(signature)	
Date,	-	
	(signature)	
Date,		
	(signature)	

PATENT REEL: 020295 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 12/27/2007